CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS Commission On Disability

Commission On Dis ibility



Ruthanne Fuller Mayor

Barney Heath, **Director, Planning &** Development

Amanda Berman Director, Housing & **Community Development**

Shaylyn Davis **Community Development** Planner

Members

Lakshmi Kadambi, Co-Chair Anne Marie Killilea, Co-Chair Jane Brown, Treasurer Warren Abramson **Rob Caruso** Lucie Chansky **Rosemary Larking** Sandra Lingley Barbara Lischinsky **Girard Plante** Eileen Sandberg Matt Volpi

> Jason Rosenberg **Chairman Emeritus**

Advisor

Sergeant Michael B. Wade **Newton Police Department**

Staff

Jini Fairley ADA/Sec 504 Coordinator 617-796-1253



CITY OF NEWTON, MASSACHUSETTS Commission On Disability

Meeting Date: August 9, 2021

Meeting Cancellation Notice

The Newton Commission On Disability will be on hiatus during the month of August. Thus, the August 9, 2021 meeting has been cancelled.

NEXT MEETING DATE: September 13, 2021

The location of this meeting is wheelchair accessible and reasonable accommodations will be provided to persons with disabilities requiring assistance. If you need a reasonable accommodation, please contact the city of Newton's ADA/Sec.504 Coordinator, Jini Fairley, at least two business days in advance of the meeting: jfairley@newtonma.gov or (617) 796-1253. For Telecommunications Relay Service, please dial 711 or call City Hall's TTY/TDD line at 617-796-1089.